

West Pikeland Township

Board of Supervisors Agenda April 7, 2025, at 7:30 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - a. Monday, March 3, 2025, Board of Supervisors
 - **b.** Monday, March 17, 2025, Board of Supervisors
- V. REPORTS
- VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Resolution 2025-10 (Application for Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Community Conservation Partnership Grant) for the Pine Creek playground
 - b. Landlord's Waiver supporting SALT's renovation of the Theatre

VIII. PUBLIC COMMENT

- IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS
 - a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for April 21, 2025, and May 5, 2025, at 7:30 pm.
- X. ADJOURN



West Pikeland Township

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - 10 APPLICATION FOR PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMUNITY CONSERVATION PARTNERSHIP GRANT

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources (PA DCNR) has established the Community Conservation Partnerships grant program to be utilized by the municipalities in Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, the grants may be used by the municipality for the improvement of parks and recreation facilities; and

WHEREAS, the municipality of West Pikeland Township. Chester County, Pennsylvania desires to participate in the PA DCNR Community Conservation Partnerships grant program;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of West Pikeland Township. Chester County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. That the municipality of West Pikeland Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania hereby approves the filing of an application for PA DCNR Community Conservation Partnerships grant program assistance, and
- 2. That Noreen Vigilante is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file the appropriate forms with the PA DCNR and other agencies as necessary.

Adopted This 7 ¹¹¹ day of April 2025	West Pikeland Township Board of Supervisors
	Ву:
	NOREEN VIGILANTE, Chair
	HAROLD M. HALLMAN III, Vice Chair
	STEVEN F. COSTA, Supervisor
Attest:	CARIN MIFSUD, Supervisor
MADISON KERR Township Secretary	THOMAS J. McLEWEE Jr., Supervisor